
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006417-2021 

Contract

THV ALERT Dry Dock and Repair 2021

Trinity House

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a082  

Published 29 March 2021, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Trinity House

Trinity House, Tower Hill, Trinity Square

London

EC3N 4DH

Contact

Procurement

Email

etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1255245005

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006417-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006417-2021
mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Maritime Navigation

http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

THV ALERT Dry Dock and Repair 2021

Reference number

T0345 - Stage 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50246100 - Dry-docking services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Trinity House Vessel (THV) ALERT requires placing into dry-dock for routine repair works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £247,902

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - LONDON

Main site or place of performance

LONDON



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement involved placing the vessel into dry-dock for routine repair works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Evidenced confirmation of the ability of Contractor to complete the
works within the required timescale. Proposed alternative will be considered / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Ability to provide options to mitigate weather risk / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Costs as detailed in the proposed schedule of fees / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 223-424513

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:424513-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C1145

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UK Docks Marine Services

Teesport Commerce Park, Dockside Road

Middlesborough

TS6 6UZ

Email

teeside@ukdocks.com

Telephone

+44 1642466788

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:teeside@ukdocks.com


Page 6 to 7

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

07585952

Internet address

www.ukdocks.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £247,902

http://www.ukdocks.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=582295482

 GO Reference: GO-2021329-PRO-18003165

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Trinity House

The Quay, Harwich

Essex

CO123JW

Email

etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1255245005

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=582295482
mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T17:34:55+0100
	TCPDF




